## District Council of Moka (Fees, Dues and other Charges for Classified Trades) (Amendment No. 5) Regulations 2015

GN No. 201 of 2015 Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 102 of 10 October 2015

## THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT

## Regulations made by the District Council of Moka under sections 122, 158 and 163 of the Local Government Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the **District Council of Moka (Fees, Dues and other Charges for Classified Trades) (Amendment No. 5) Regulations 2015**.

 In these regulations — "principal regulations" means the District Council of Moka (Fees, Dues and other Charges for Classified Trades) Regulations 2011.

**3.** The Schedule to the principal regulations is amended, in Part A, by deleting item 52 and replacing it by the following item —

52 Collector 2,500

4. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2015.

Made by the District Council of Moka on 5 August 2015.